FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner	for	94961
Name of conveying party(ies):     William Paul Sherer     David R. Brown Richard Reid Glen Connery Chi-Lie Wang		2. Name and address of receiving partylies:  Name: 3Com Corporation AUG 1 0 1998  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes X No	Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:   X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other:	Merger Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State: California ZIP: 95052-8145
Execution Date: 4/28/97, 4/29/97,	4/30/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x
Application number(s) or patent nu     If this document is being filed toget		ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0	8/846,900	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen J. LeBlanc TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
#/13/1998 TTDN11 00000176 201430 0884	1980	
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.  Stephen J. LeBlanc Name of Person Signing  Atty. Reg. No. 36,579	Signature . T	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  8/6/98  Date  pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
10. Change Correspondence Address	to that of Part 5? x	Yes No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to: Asst. Comm Box A	detach this portion missioner for Patents Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
		PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, William Paul Sherer of 1054 Gardenia Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, David R. Brown of 984 Longley Avenue, San Jose CA 95125, Richard Reid, 465 Steirlin Ave., #15, Mountain View, CA 94043, Glenn Connery of 655 S. Fair Oaks B301, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, Chi-Lie Wang of 1602 Garvey Place, San Jose, CA 95132, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	METHOD AND APPA	RATUS F	OR TIME-BA	SED DOWNLO	AD CONTROL
Date(s) of execution of D	eclaration: 4128/47	5 4/	29/97		
Date(s) of execution of D Filing date: 5-1-96	Application No.:	08	1846,90	D	; and
WHEREAS, 3Com Corp California, 95052-8145, invention and application	poration a California co	rporation, s "Assign	, located at 54 ee," is desire	400 Bayfront Plaz us of acquiring a	za, Santa Clara, n interest in the
For god Assignors, Assignors have in and to the invention ar industrial designs), and in same in the United State application as provided by Assignee and Assignee's enjoyed by Assignors ha Registrations which may be substitution, conversion, a	and application and to all and to any Letters Paten es and all countries three y the Paris Convention. successors and assigns d this assignment not be be granted thereon, or o	presents of foreign co t and Regioughout the The right as fully ar een made f any division	do assign to A counterparts (in istrations which he world, and it, title and inte- nd exclusively it, for the full sion, renewal,	ssignee all right, acluding patent, us h may hereafter but to claim the present is to be held as it would have term of any Le	title and interest tility model and e granted on the riority from the and enjoyed by e been held and tters Patent and
Assigno expense, (a) cooperate with on the invention and any in including patent application may request to obtain or mand all countries, and to verify the expenses of the ex	mprovements, (b) execut ons and instruments of tra paintain Letters Patent an	ution of U e, verify, a nsfer and ( d Registra	I.S. Patent appacknowledge a (c) perform su tions for the in	dications and fore and deliver all such the other acts as A avention and impro	ign counterparts in further papers, ssignee lawfully ovements in any
<i>III</i>					
///					
///					
///					
///					
///					

///

PATENT REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0243

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. STATE OF **COUNTY OF** , before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared William Paul Sherer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Date: 4-28-97 STATE OF **COUNTY OF** , before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared David R. Brown, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date: $\frac{4/29/97}{}$	Richard S. Reid
	Richard Reid
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On , before me,	(here insert name and title
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) vacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	Reid, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Date: 4 / 30   97	Glenn Conpeyy
STATE OF	,
COUNTY OF	
On , before me,	(here insert name and title
of the officer), personally appeared Glenn Coron of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) was acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	nnery, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Signature	_(Seal)

Date: 4/5	28/97	Chi-Lie Wong
		Chi-Lie Wang
STATE OF		V
COUNTY OF		
On	, before me,	(here insert name and title
of satisfactory ev acknowledged to	idence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) me that he/she/they executed the same in h ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis is/are subscribed to the within instrument and is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.	
Signature		

J:\HOME\SJL\WORK\9764\9764-84\9764-84.ASN